
 

 ICJE POINTS OF CONTACT 
 

CONSTITUENT 
GROUPS  

 
ICJE  

STAFF 

 
 

OFFICE 
NUMBER 

 
EMAIL 

ADDRESS 

 
Superior Court Judges 

State Court Judges 
Magistrate Court Judges 
Magistrate Court Clerks 
Judicial Staff Attorneys 

 

 
Lindsey Colley  

Event Coordinator 
& 

Thomas Erwin 
Event Planner 

 

 
706-369-5813 

 
 

706-369-5809 
 

 
lcolley@uga.edu 

 
 

terwin21@uga.edu 
 

 
 

Probate Ct Judge/Non-Traffic 
Probate Ct Judge/Traffic 
Municipal Court Judges 
Municipal Court Clerks 

Accountability Court Judges 
 

 
 

Laura Kathryne Hogan 
Event Coordinator 

& 
Casey Semple 
Event Planner 

 

 
 

706-369-5836 
 
 

706-369-5807 
 

 
 

lkhogan@uga.edu 
 
 

csemple@uga.edu 

 
Office Manager 

Financials 
 

 

Emily Rashidi 
Business Operations 

Manager 

 
706-369-5842 

 
emily.rashidi@uga.edu 

 

 
Multi-Class Live & Online 

Superior Court Clerks 
Juvenile Court Judges 
Juvenile Court Clerks 
Probate Court Clerks 
International Groups 

USCR 43.6 
 

 
 

Susan Mason 
Electronic Media 

/Event Coordinator 

 
 
 

706-369-5818 

 
 
 

susan.mason@uga.edu 

 
ICJE Executive Director 

 
Doug Ashworth 
Cell # 706-201-7680 

 
706-369-5793 

 

 
dashworth@uga.edu 
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